PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Greerson G. McMullen	05/09/2001
Scott R. Hayden	04/27/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Harris Railway Electronics LLC	
Street Address:	1990 West Nasa Blvd.	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09658370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: tpaterson@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche
Address Line 1: 1 Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEH-01-062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 4

source=GEH-01-062 Assignment 14NOV2006 (S2086351)#page1.tif source=GEH-01-062 Assignment 14NOV2006 (S2086351)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018517 FRAME: 0779

500179007

\$40.00 0.00 source=GEH-01-062 Assignment 14NOV2006 (S2086351)#page3.tif source=GEH-01-062 Assignment 14NOV2006 (S2086351)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018517 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, GREERSON G. McMULLEN, of 3661 Perthshire Ct., Keswick, VA 22947, and SCOTT R. HAYDEN, of 709 Oak Park Dr., Melbourne, Florida 32940, sell and assign to GE Harris Railway Electronics LLC, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in TOTAL TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, (DKT. NO. GEH-01-062) invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 9, 1999, S.N. 60/153,178, as described in the application for the United States patent filed September 8, 2000, S.N. 09/658,370, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said GE Harris Railway Electronics LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, GREERSON G. McMULLEN, of 3661 Perthshire Ct., Keswick, VA 22947, and SCOTT R. HAYDEN, of 709 Oak Park Dr., Melbourne, Florida 32940, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 018517 FRAME: 0781

Signed at town of CHACLESTES	VILLE, State of VIRETAIN
this Aday of MA, 2001	
Witnessed by:	Greerson G. McMullen
Witness Signature and Date S	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of, 2001	
uns, 2001	•
Witnessed by:	Scott R. Hayden
Witness Signature and Date	
Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, GREERSON G. McMULLEN, of 3661 Perthshire Ct., Keswick, VA 22947, and SCOTT R. HAYDEN, of 709 Oak Park Dr., Melbourne, Florida 32940, sell and assign to GE Harris Railway Electronics LLC, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in TOTAL TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, (DKT. NO. GEH-01-062) invented by us, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 9, 1999, S.N. 60/153,178, as described in the application for the United States patent filed September 8, 2000, S.N. 09/658,370, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said GE Harris Railway Electronics LLC, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, GREERSON G. McMULLEN, of 3661 Perthshire Ct., Keswick, VA 22947, and SCOTT R. HAYDEN, of 709 Oak Park Dr., Melbourne, Florida 32940, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 018517 FRAME: 0783

Signed at town of	, State of
thisday of	, 2001.
Witnessed by:	Greerson G. McMullen
Witness Signature and Date	_
Printed Name of Witness	_
Signed at town of Blue this 27 day of April	<u>Springs</u> , State of <u>Missouri</u> , 2001.
Witnessed by:	Scott R. Hayden
Witness Signature and Date 4/2	7/01
Robert T. Payne Printed Name of Witness	_

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018517 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 11/14/2006